A RESOLUTION OF THE NEW YORK CITY WORKFORCE INVESTMENT BOARD TRAINING COMMITTEE APPROVING A REQUEST FOR APPLICATIONS PROCESS FOR THE NYC BUSINESS SOLUTIONS TRAINING GRANT PROGRAM

WHEREAS, by resolution dated May 3, 2005, the Training Committee of the New York City Workforce Investment Board (the "Training Committee") approved the establishment of a NYC Workforce Training Grant Program to provide local businesses with customized and on-the-job training grants funded by the Workforce Investment Act;

WHEREAS, an open schedule for processing NYC Workforce Training Grant applications is required to manage the program at scale;

WHEREAS, a Request for Applications process shall enable greater efficiency and competitiveness in the NYC Workforce Training Grant Program;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Training Committee as follows:

The Request for Applications process for the NYC Training Grant Program is hereby approved in accordance with the Request for Applications Concept Paper attached hereto.

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she is the Chairperson of the Training Committee of the Workforce Investment Board (WIB), that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a resolution duly adopted at a meeting of the above-referenced Committee of the WIB held on the 18th day of October, 2005, at which meeting a quorum was at all times present and acting; that the passage of said resolution was in all respects legal; and that said resolution is in full force and effect.

Dated this	day of	, 20
		Chairperson